
ERC LEG 1 (Section 1)  Friday 06 11 2020

TC SS Location
SS 

dist.
Liaison dist.

Total 
dist.

Target time 1st car due

0A Service OUT (Tyre marking) 0:30 17:40
RZ Refuel Zone   (Nyíregyháza)
1 Distance to next refuel

0B Start podium IN   (Nyíregyháza) 2,60 2,60 0:15 17:55

START PODIUM 10'
0C Start podium OUT / (Nyíregyháza) 0:10 18:05
1 Máriapócs 31,5 31,5 0:50 18:55

SS1 SSS Rabócsiring 2,4 0:03 18:58
1A Parc Fermé IN (Early check in permitted) 33,75 36,15 0:50 19:48

Sunrise: 6:31 / Sunset: 16:09 SS dist.
Liaison 

dist.
Total dist.

LEG 1 (Section 1) total 1 SS: 2,40 67,85 70,25 3,42%

Se
ct

io
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1

(2,40) (67,85) (70,25)



LEG 1 (Section 2, 3) 07 11 2020 Saturday

TC SS Location
SS 

dist.
Liaison dist.

Total 
dist.

Target time 1st car due

1B Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 8:15

Service "A"  (Nyíregyháza) (2,40) (67,85) (70,25) 15'

1C Service OUT        Tyre markings 0:15 8:30
RZ  Refuel Zone    (Nyíregyháza)
2  Distance to next refuel
2 Újhuta 70,30 70,30 1:00 9:30

SS 2 Újhuta - Bózsva  / 1 14,45 0:03 9:33
3 Füzérkomlós 9,25 23,70 0:25 9:58

SS 3 Füzér - Abaújvári elágazás  / 1 23,90 0:03 10:01
RZ Remote Refuel Zone     (Gönc)
3 Distance to next refuel
4 Fóny 20,85 44,75 1:00 11:01

SS 4 Fóny - Óhuta / 1 10,85 0:03 11:04
5 Mád 35,40 46,25 0:55 11:59

SS 5 Mád - Disznókő / 1 10,19 0:03 12:02
5 A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 44,39 54,58 1:00 13:02

Technical controll Zone  (Nyíregyháza) 15'
5 B Regroup & Technical Zone OUT - Service IN 0:15 13:17

Service "B"  (Nyíregyháza) (59,39) (180,19) (239,58) 30'

5 C Service OUT       Tyre markings 0:30 13:47
RZ Refuel Zone    (Nyíregyháza)
4 Distance to next refuel
6 Újhuta 70,30 70,30 1:00 14:47

SS 6 Újhuta - Bózsva  / 2 14,45 0:03 14:50
7 Füzérkomlós 9,25 23,70 0:25 15:15

GY / SS 7 Füzér - Abaújvári elágazás  / 2 23,90 0:03 15:18
RZ Remote Refuel Zone     (Gönc)
5 Distance to next refuel
8 Fóny 20,85 44,75 1:00 16:18

SS 8 Fóny - Óhuta / 2 10,85 0:03 16:21
9 Mád 35,40 46,25 0:55 17:16

GY / SS 9 Mád - Disznókő / 2 10,19 0:03 17:19
9 A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 44,39 54,58 1:00 18:19

Technical controll Zone  (Nyíregyháza) 10'
9 B Regroup & Technical Zone OUT - Service IN 0:10 18:29

Flexi Service "C"  (Nyíregyháza) (59,39) (180,19) (239,58) 45'

9 C Service OUT - Overnight Regroup IN 0:45 19:14

All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than 22:00

Sunrise: 6:32 / Sunset: 16:08 SS dist.
Liaison 

dist.
Total dist.

LEG 1 (Section 2,3)  total:  8 SS 118,78 360,38 479,16 24,79%

S
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(85,55) (123,90)(38,35)

(21,04) (94,64) (115,68)

S
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n 

2

(85,55) (123,90)(38,35)

(21,04) (94,64) (115,68)



LEG 2 (Section 4, 5) 08 11 2020 Sunday

TC SS Location
SS 

dist.
Liaison dist.

Total 
dist.

Target time
1st car

 due

9 D Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 7:20

Service "D"  (Nyíregyháza) (0,00) (0,00) (0,00) 15'

9 E Service OUT       Tyre markings 0:15 7:35
RZ  Refuel Zone    (Nyíregyháza)
6  Distance to next refuel
10 Erdőbénye 52,20 52,20 0:55 8:30
SS 10 Erdőbénye - Aranyospuszta / 1 11,20 0:03 8:33
RZ  Refuel Zone    (Gönc)
7  Distance to next refuel
11 Telkibánya 34,45 45,65 0:50 9:23
SS 11 Telkibánya - Rakodó / 1 13,10 0:03 9:26
12 Gizike ház 6,10 19,20 0:15 9:41
SS 12 Kőkapu - Újhuta / 1 7,75 0:03 9:44
13 Nyíregyháza, Egyház utca 2. 73,57 81,32 1:25 11:09
SS 13 SSS Nyíregyháza / 1 5,78 0:03 11:12
13 A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 4,40 10,18 0:18 11:30

Technical controll Zone + Regroup  (Nyíregyháza) 35'
13 B Regroup & Technical Zone OUT - Service IN 0:35 12:05

 Service "E"   (Nyíregyháza) (37,83) (170,72) (208,55) 30'

13 C Service OUT       Tyre markings 0:30 12:35
RZ /TZ  Refuel Zone    (Nyíregyháza)

8  Distance to next refuel
14 Erdőbénye 52,20 52,20 0:55 13:30

GY / SS 14 Erdőbénye - Aranyospuszta / 2 11,20 0:03 13:33
RZ /TZ Remote Refuel Zone  (Gönc)

9 Distance to next refuel
15 Telkibánya 34,45 45,65 0:50 14:23

GY / SS 15 Telkibánya - Rakodó / 2 13,10 0:03 14:26
16 Gizike ház 6,10 19,20 0:15 14:41

GY / SS 16 Kőkapu - Újhuta / 2 7,75 0:03 14:44
16 A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 70,60 78,35 1:10 15:54

Technical controll Zone  (Nyíregyháza) 10'
16 B Regroup & Technical Zone OUT - Service IN 0:10 16:04

Service "F"   (Nyíregyháza) (32,05) (163,35) (195,40) 10'

16 C Service OUT 0:10 16:14
16 D Finish podium IN  (Nyíregyháza) 2,65 2,65 0:16 16:30

9:10

Sunrise:   6:33 / Sunset:: 16:07 SS dist.
Liaison 

dist.
Total dist.

LEG 2 (Section 4, 5) total:  7  SS 69,88 336,72 406,60 17,19%

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

06 11 2020 Friday

Section 1

07 11 2020 Saturday

Section 2, 3

08 11 2020 Sunday

Section 4, 5

Össz / Total:    16 SS 191,06 764,95 956,01 19,99%

(121,05)

(20,85)

Liaison dist.

(26,63) (94,42)

24,79%

(11,20) (76,30)

67,85 70,25 3,42%
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(87,50)

360,38 479,16

2,40

(110,55)

Total 
dist.

SS 
dist.

(89,70)

17,19%

(11,20) (76,30) (87,50)

118,78

69,88 336,72 406,60
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